

# **PRAIRIE CROSSING METRA SOUTH LOT RESURFACING BID SUMMARY**

Village of Libertyville  
CBBEL Project No. 17-0250

Bids Opened July 11, 2017

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>BID</b>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 280,336.00
Alamp Concrete Contractors	\$ 259,131.51
Schroeder Asphalt Services	\$ 265,990.96
Peter Baker & Son Co.	\$ 266,700.92
Maneval Construction	\$ 299,846.88
Chicagoland Paving Contractors	\$ 309,900.00
JA Johnson Paving Co.	\$ 329,614.80

**Prairie Crossing Metra South Lot Resurfacing  
Bid Tabulation**

Village of Libertyville  
CBBEL Project No. 17-0250  
July 11, 2017

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Alamp Concrete Contractors		Schroeder Asphalt Services		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Maneval Construction		Chicagoland Paving Contractors		JA Johnson Paving Co.	
				Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$41.30	\$1,115.10	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00
2	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$43.55	\$1,175.85	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	79	\$1.00	\$79.00	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$3.00	\$237.00	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$2.36	\$186.44	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$1.00	\$79.00
4	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1255	\$3.00	\$3,765.00	\$1.00	\$1,255.00	\$2.50	\$3,137.50	\$2.50	\$3,137.50	\$2.10	\$2,635.50	\$5.00	\$6,275.00	\$2.00	\$2,510.00
5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$129.80	\$1,168.20	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	39	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$43.66	\$1,702.74	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00
7	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	580	\$100.00	\$58,000.00	\$95.75	\$55,535.00	\$90.00	\$52,200.00	\$92.00	\$53,360.00	\$80.57	\$46,730.60	\$116.00	\$67,280.00	\$102.00	\$59,160.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	44	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$14.16	\$623.04	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$440.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1159	\$75.00	\$86,925.00	\$74.00	\$85,766.00	\$73.00	\$84,607.00	\$81.00	\$93,879.00	\$88.50	\$102,571.50	\$83.50	\$96,776.50	\$74.00	\$85,766.00
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9306	\$1.00	\$9,306.00	\$0.01	\$93.06	\$0.01	\$93.06	\$0.01	\$93.06	\$0.59	\$5,490.54	\$0.25	\$2,326.50	\$0.01	\$93.06
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2510	\$6.50	\$16,315.00	\$7.40	\$18,574.00	\$8.15	\$20,456.50	\$8.25	\$20,707.50	\$6.77	\$16,992.70	\$6.75	\$16,942.50	\$10.00	\$25,100.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	266	\$50.00	\$13,300.00	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$42.00	\$11,172.00	\$47.25	\$12,568.50	\$33.50	\$8,911.00	\$30.00	\$7,980.00
13	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2510	\$2.00	\$5,020.00	\$1.15	\$2,886.50	\$1.75	\$4,392.50	\$1.00	\$2,510.00	\$2.36	\$5,923.60	\$1.50	\$3,765.00	\$2.00	\$5,020.00
14	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	CU YD	76	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,660.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$43.66	\$3,318.16	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$110.00	\$8,360.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	19	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$22.60	\$429.40	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$20.50	\$389.50	\$10.50	\$199.50	\$36.25	\$688.75	\$20.50	\$389.50
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	5888	\$1.25	\$7,360.00	\$0.80	\$4,710.40	\$0.90	\$5,299.20	\$0.72	\$4,239.36	\$2.73	\$16,074.24	\$1.70	\$10,009.60	\$0.72	\$4,239.36
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	51	\$6.00	\$306.00	\$3.85	\$196.35	\$3.95	\$201.45	\$3.50	\$178.50	\$19.59	\$999.09	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$3.50	\$178.50
18	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$610.00	\$5,490.00	\$654.90	\$5,894.10	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,783.00	\$4,783.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$18,429.65	\$18,429.65	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
20	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1287	\$3.00	\$3,861.00	\$3.60	\$4,633.20	\$3.75	\$4,826.25	\$4.10	\$5,276.70	\$4.73	\$6,087.51	\$5.50	\$7,078.50	\$3.24	\$4,169.88
22	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	411	\$55.00	\$22,605.00	\$50.00	\$20,550.00	\$46.00	\$18,906.00	\$49.00	\$20,139.00	\$40.12	\$16,489.32	\$52.00	\$21,372.00	\$67.50	\$27,742.50
23	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	226	\$30.00	\$6,780.00	\$30.00	\$6,780.00	\$55.00	\$12,430.00	\$47.50	\$10,735.00	\$47.25	\$10,678.50	\$37.00	\$8,362.00	\$38.00	\$8,588.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SQ YD	3332	\$3.25	\$10,829.00	\$3.55	\$11,828.60	\$3.25	\$10,829.00	\$4.65	\$15,493.80	\$5.90	\$19,658.80	\$2.50	\$8,330.00	\$8.00	\$26,656.00
25	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION, SPECIAL - SEEDING	SQ YD	123	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$20.00	\$2,460.00	\$27.00	\$3,321.00	\$19.00	\$2,337.00	\$12.60	\$1,549.80	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - PARKING STALL NUMBERS	EACH	257	\$20.00	\$5,140.00	\$32.00	\$8,224.00	\$32.50	\$8,352.50	\$29.00	\$7,453.00	\$45.15	\$11,603.55	\$30.00	\$7,710.00	\$29.00	\$7,453.00
					<b>\$280,336.00</b>		<b>\$259,131.51</b>		<b>\$265,990.96</b>		<b>\$266,700.92</b>		<b>\$299,846.88</b>		<b>\$309,900.00</b>		<b>\$329,614.80</b>